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Total       
Points

1. Stefan Teichert GER 1980 SG Poseidon Eppelheim / WSC Heidelberg 110 [70] [90] 110 [90] 110 100 430
2. Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Hradec Králové 100 100 100 100 [100] [70] [100] [80] 400
3. Michal Háša CZE 1981 E.ON Triathlon Team 70 90 90 70 320
4. László Szabó GER 1972 Ulmer Kanufahrer 65 80 70 [55] 80 295
5. Albert Corominas Bertran ESP 1981 Club Natació Banyoles 120 120 240
6. Miroslav Podborský CZE 1966 Tri Lamy 120 100 220
7. David Kunderer GER 1982 Quadrathlon Team Ulm 75 40 90 205
8. Peter Hossbach GER 1963 RTC Bernburger Bären 90 44 27 40 201
9. Petr Mejzlik CZE 1959  TJ Spartaka Trebic 38 40 70 [38] [26] 45 [22] 193

10. Duncan Person GBR 1963 Bristol 70 28 75 173
11. Peter Janiga SVK 1984 VK Tatran Karlova ves 80 50 42 172
12. Ian Smith GBR 1960 BQA 50 120 170
13. Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 corsham 55 110 165
14. István Varga HUN 1980 60 100 160
15. Christian Schmidt GER 1966 WSC Heidelberg 48 48 60 156
16. Łukasz Winkowski POL 1979 GT RAT / Winkowscy Team 80 70 150
17. Petr Sůsa CZE 1990 NUTRILITE Team 55 65 28 148
18. Kai-Dieter Rudolf GER 1963 Preussen Kanu 22 55 35 26 [20] 138
19. Sergio Hernaiz Uriarte ESP 1971 Xtrem Calvià Triatló 80 46 126
20. Zsolt Horváth HUN 1966 35 90 125
21. Steve King GBR 1973 NFTO 120 120
22. Simon Petereit GER 1981 Kanuverein Unterweser Bremerhaven 50 70 120
23. Tom Stead GBR 1996 Corley Cycle - Body Limits Tri 110 110
24. Skalický Zdenek CZE 1960 Pluto Team Praha 46 14 40 100
25. Stefan Wegner GER 1985 HSG Uni Greifswald 100 100

WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

Total - Men
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

26. Chris Hammond GBR M40 100 100
27. Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 CEKO Sokolov 60 35 95
28. Vicente Roig Riera ESP 1979 Triatló Santa Eulària 90 90
29. Adam Norfolk GBR 1980 Nottingham Kayak Club 90 90
30. Eric Lieseke GER 1996 KC Potsdam 90 90
31. John Elliott GBR 1968 90 90
32. Jirí Mouík CZE 1995 Kokoteam.cz 50 35 85
33. Phil Holden GBR 1968 SYTri 29 55 84
34. Mathias Kemnitz GER 1979 TriTeam Vitalis Brandenburg 32 50 82
35. Mike Mason GBR 1975 80 80
36. Bence Oláh HUN 1978 Budapest 80 80
37. Michal Garstkiewicz POL 1983 KS Stomil Pozna 80 80
38. Filip Petrla SVK 1977 KAJAKSLAVIA Bratislava 80 80
39. Andrew Smith GBR 2010 80 80
40. Petr Synek CZE 1985 Kanoistika Sokol Prazský 55 24 79
41. Krzysztof Ziólkowski POL 1977 Stomil Poznán 50 28 78
42. Milan Oslik CZE 1977 Kanoistika Chomutov 75 75
43. Ignacio Muñoz Lopez ESP 1975 Triatlon Pisuerga(Tripi) 75 75
44. Steve Clark GBR 1983 OTCF RT / Lincsquad 75 75
45. John Kavanagh GBR 1955 Macclesfield and District Canoe Club 25 48 73
46. Lajos Pulszky HUN 1974 Micro SC 70 70
47. John Durrant GBR 1970 70 70
48. Gustav Rennertz GER 1961 SSV Ulm / Ulmer Paddler 23 45 68
49. Will Jackson GBR 1997 24 42 66
50. Jordi Borràs Fonts ESP 1970 Club Natacion Tarraco 65 65
51. Olaf Peschel GER 1973 A3K Berlin 65 65
52. Andy Parritt GBR 1958 65 65
53. Julian Brewer GBR 1965 Woking 30 34 64
54. Peter Appelt GER 1949 LGV Marathon Giessen/SKC Giessen 28 4 5 27 64
55. Zsolt Kovács HUN 1984 MTK 6 55 61
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

56. Jose Maria Cardona Ribas ESP 1972 Trijasa 60 60
57. Mat Stephenson GBR 1968 Marple 60 60
58. Steffen Burkhardt GER 1973 Surfskisport.com/Preetzer TSV 60 60
59. Tamás Kocsis HUN 1977 Vágta Triathlon 60 60
60. Marek Piekarski POL 1971 60 60
61. Piotr Rozalski POL 1979 RH Service Team 60 60
62. Miroslav Ozorák SVK 1973 Triatlonový klub Nové Zámky 60 60
63. Robert Jefferies GBR 1993 Pennine CC 60 60
64. Jürgen Kastner GER 1960 Quadrathlon Team Ulm 34 24 58
65. Georg Harbauer GER 1971 LG Würzburg – Speedmaxteam 55 55
66. Daniel Paluch POL 1977 Banani Team 55 55
67. Stuart  Gregori RSA 1973 55 55
68. Filip Sprušanský SVK 1994 VK Tatran 55 55
69. Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Altrhein 24 28 52
70. Zdenek Mikolás CZE 1949 KLM Trebic 26 24 50
71. David Rodriguez Dominguez ESP 1980 Faundez Gourmet Triocellum 50 50
72. Szabolcs Asbóth HUN E 50 50
73. Zsolt Nej HUN 1977 Budapest 50 50
74. Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 KZ Kotwica Rogozno 40 10 50
75. Krzysztof Machinski POL 1960 PGM Mannheim 50 50
76. Russel Breyer GBR 1962 50 50
77. Henning Lahr GER 1968 KVB Rheinsheim / KV Worms 27 22 49
78. Marek Dinka SVK 1982 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 20 29 49
79. Daniel Martín Llurba ESP 1975 Club Natacio Tarraco Triatlo 48 48
80. Peter Moysey NZL 1963 New Zealand Team 48 48
81. Juan Jose Motilla Vicente ESP 1977 Grup Esportiu Es Vedrà 46 46
82. Bryce Dyer GBR 1975 Bournemouth University 46 46
83. John Ellwood GBR 1960 46 46
84. János Gruber HUN M40 45 45
85. Piotr Kluska POL 1972 45 45
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

86. Michael Matthias SUI 1967 Bern 45 45
87. Andrej Wiebauer SVK 1979 VK Tatran 45 45
88. Vicente Moreno García ESP 1974 Trijasa 44 44
89. Phil Gibbs GBR 1970 Lincsquad 44 44
90. Dennis Möller GER 1981 Preetzer TSV 44 44
91. Julian Ridgley GBR 1971 44 44
92. Libor Mares CZE 1969 SK Vylídka Sternberk 42 42
93. Xicu Ribas Ribas ESP 1978 Trijasa 42 42
94. Nigel Crowe GBR 1961 Tyne Tri 42 42
95. Lubos Hála CZE 1964 Olymp Gym 40 40
96. Jose Antonio Dominguez Sanchez ESP 1977 Club Waterpolo Sant Josep 40 40
97. Nick Dallimore GBR 1955 Cardiff 40 40
98. Alfred Skenderovic HUN 1978 40 40
99. Peter Banák SVK 1981 iba hobík 40 40

100. Adam Fingerland SVK 1985 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 12 28 40
101. Thomas Cunningham GBR 1977 40 40
102. Martin Antol SVK 1996 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 30 9 39
103. Stuart Gregory GBR 1972 Stortford Tri 38 38
104. Viktor Bruhn GER 1996 kanugesellschaft stuttgart/MTV stuttgart triathlon 38 38
105. Glyn Stanley GBR M50 38 38
106. Josef Feichtinger AUT 1970 KC Braunau 36 36
107. Tomás Behún CZE 1996 SKUP Olomouc 36 36
108. Octavio Vadillo Pardo ESP 1970 U.C. Valencia 36 36
109. Andy Childs GBR 1966 RUGBY TRIATHLON CLUB 36 36
110. Mayk Lange GER 1973 HSG Uni Greifswald 22 14 36
111. Peter Chappill GBR 1961 36 36
112. Szabolcs Janiga HUN 1983 Èpítök 35 35
113. Jaroslaw Gackowski POL 1973 MJA Team 35 35
114. Milos Elis CZE 1957 Pluto Team Praha 32 2 34
115. Oscar Garrote Mestre ESP 1966 C.D. Triatlón Pisuerga - Tripi 34 34
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

116. Jörg Zimmermann GER 1972 Bernauer Lauffreunde 34 34
117. Stefan Barthel GER 1943 HSG Uni Greifswald 25 5 4 34
118. Shane O\'Cuinn IRL 1971 Richmond Canoe Club 34 34
119. Mauricio Martín González ESP 1968 C.D. Triatlón Pisuerga - Tripi 32 32
120. Jason Frary GBR 1972 Lincsquad 32 32
121. Phillip Manning GBR 1959 32 32
122. Aleix Bollo Sanvisen ESP 1976 Club Triatló Lleida 30 30
123. Marek Samp GER 1953 Triathlon Potsdam 30 30
124. Axel Nitsch GER 1966 VivaVentum 30 30
125. Andreas Förster GER 1967 KC Würzburg 30 30
126. Péter Szente HUN E 30 30
127. Gábor Magyar HUN 1961 Szeged 30 30
128. Michal Gwizdal POL 1987 30 30
129. Radim Král SVK 1990 KKK Komárno 30 30
130. Lance Ball GBR 1969 30 30
131. Miloslav Meixner CZE 1955 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 29 29
132. Toni Ensenyat Nicolau ESP 1978 Trideporte.Com 29 29
133. Tony Richards GBR 1953 29 29
134. Miroslav Kocum CZE 1945 Loko Liberec 28 28
135. Luis Alberto Celestino San Jose ESP 1967 Racing Valladolid De Piraguis 28 28
136. Zsolt Kovács HUN M50 28 28
137. István Zakariás HUN 1951 28 28
138. John Redmond GBR 1956 28 28
139. Graham Markham GBR 1960 Army Triathlon 27 27
140. Dirk Heumann GER 1964 VFR Wilsche/Neubokel 27 27
141. Scott Lowe GBR 1967 27 27
142. Paul Belcher GBR 1950 Atlantic College 26 26
143. Stefan Griem GER 1986 Freising 26 26
144. György Tóth HUN 1967 Pécs 26 26
145. Matteo Bonifacino Lamberti ITA 1977 26 26
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

146. Maroš Dvorský SVK 1980 26 26
147. Ben Byrom GBR 1962 26 26
148. Alvaro Villen Garcia-Galan ESP 1972 Salar 25 25
149. Nicolas Desruelles FRA 1980 Union Sportive Vendôme Canoe Kayak (France) 25 25
150. Thomas Alsol GBR 1981 25 25
151. Jirí Lenc CZE 1954 Sumavsky Triathlon (SUTRI) 24 24
152. Fernando Romano Silveira ESP 1975 Marlins Triatlon Madrid 24 24
153. Krzysztof Szurlej POL 1969 IM2010 24 24
154. Daniel Tamargo Fernandez ESP 1972 Club Sicoris Lleida 23 23
155. Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961 C.O.L.T 23 23
156. Andrew Veitch GBR 1968 Lincsquad 22 22
157. János Téglás HUN 1956 Rómaipart SE 22 22
158. Martin Dugas SVK 1994 VK Tatran 22 22
159. Jordi Salewski ESP M30 Ave - Atletes Vetarans D'Eiviss 21 21
160. Gareth Barker GBR 1970 Winterton 21 21
161. Ferdinand Fegert GER 1984 Ulmer Paddler 21 21
162. Andrzej Kosiol POL 1964 WKW Wiadrus 20 20
163. Horst Schürer GER 1961 Würzburg 18 18
164. Piotr Pilarski POL 1969 KS Stomil Pozna 18 18
165. Milan Roháčik SVK 1979 Dunajčík 18 18
166. Tomas Kälble GER 1971 Kanu-Club Limmer e.V. 16 16
167. Grzegorz Pacharzynski POL 1969 KS Stomil Pozna 16 16
168. Michal Blaho SVK 1996 VK Tatran Bratislava 16 16
169. Roman Pietrzak POL 1963 14 14
170. Janusz Miskowiec POL 1972 12 12
171. Thomas Zirkel GER 1972 HSV Weimar 10 10
172. Filip Rosipal SVK 1996 VK TATRAN 10 10
173. Thomas Schmelzer GER 1959 SC Weyhe 9 9
174. Pawel Kotas POL 1988 Kotas Sport 9 9
175. Bernd Scheller GER 1958 Radclub Wehretal / WVC Kassel 8 8
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

176. Grzegorz Norkowski POL 1962 Niezreszony 8 8
177. Ivan Zachar SVK 1980 VK Tatran 8 8
178. Walter Nickol GER 1952 RSV Daadetal 7 7
179. Przemyslaw Niewiadomski POL 1973 UMKS Zryw Wolsztyn 7 7
180. Richard Jech SVK 1980 7 7
181. Bernd Klamm GER 1956 TRAMPS vun de PALZ 6 6
182. Tadzik Wojciech POL 1988 Technika Zwyciestwa 6 6
183. Peter Gossányi SVK 1972 VK TATRAN 5 5
184. Tomáš Rus SVK 1997 3atletik Prievidza 4 4
185. Siegfried Amann GER 1954 Tri - Team Universität Heidelberg 3 3
186. Robert Krasuski POL 1967 3 3
187. Boris Šichmák SVK 1982 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 3 3
188. Sigurd Haarstark GER 1956 Brasilia Heusenstamm 2 2
189. Dariusz Basista POL 1966 XTRI 2 2
190. Mário Matocha SVK 1983 AŠK Inter Bratislava 1 1
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Lisa Hirschfelder GER 1991 SV Nikar / SV Heidelberg 120 110 100 120 [100] [100] 450
2. Gabriele Immendorff GER 1966 Preussen Kanu 100 100 90 [80] 100 390
3. Kerstin Ruemke GER 1971 Ulmer Paddler 70 100 55 70 295
4. Jean Ashley GBR 1958 Chester Tri Club 90 100 190
5. Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Altrhein 75 90 165
6. Mary White GBR 1950 Horwich harriers 60 80 140
7. Veronika Danisová SVK 1993 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 90 44 134
8. Sharon Colley GBR 1970 Hereford kayak club 120 120
9. Susi Pawel GER 1985 TV Dresden Spitzen Team/ Bikeland 262 Racing Team 120 120

10. Helen Dyke GBR 1973 120 120
11. Tereza Adamovská CZE 1982 Sokol Prazský 110 110
12. María José Morell Salguero ESP 1975 Triatló Santa Eulària 110 110
13. Antje Fiebig GER 1971 SV Handwerk Leipzig 110 110
14. Allison Maartin GBR 1966 110 110
15. Claire Moran GBR 1987 Worcester canoe club 100 100
16. Andrea Horváth HUN 1973 Lágymányosi Spari 100 100
17. Mária Bandžáková SVK 1989 Kajak slavia 100 100
18. Ruth Varona Diaz ESP 1974 Autogruas Tinlohi Cd Ciclista Pisuerga 90 90
19. Kerstin Spiegelberg GER 1968 Surfskisport.com. / VKB 90 90
20. Natália Paulik HUN 1995 90 90
21. Àgnes Thurzó HUN 1975 ELTE Polythlon SE 90 90
22. Diana Tešovičová SVK 1981 Procycling 90 90
23. Judith Humpleby GBR 1963 90 90
24. Men Torres ESP 1983 Tintoreria Lavanderia Velez 80 80
25. Sarah Allars GBR 1980 Blue Lagooners 80 80
26. Walter Susanne GER 1974 TUS Clausthal-Zellerfeld 80 80

Total - Women
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

27. Mariann Pálmafy HUN 1954 80 80
28. Dominika Bimkiewicz POL 1994 80 80
29. Simona Mičušíková SVK 1980 VK TATRAN 80 80
30. Orna O\'Toole IRL 1973 York Tri Club 75 75
31. Jess Lyneb GBR 1964 75 75
32. Lydia Yern Allen ESP 1978 Trijasa 70 70
33. Claudia Kreuzberg GER 1962 Tri-Finisher Berlin 70 70
34. Lucia Kvetakova SVK 1983 Kajak slavia 70 70
35. Sue Rix GBR 1953 70 70
36. Sallie Joseph GBR 1971 Lincsquad 65 65
37. Kathrin Liebmann GER 1962 Triathlon Potsdam 65 65
38. Francesca Goodwin GBR 1983 65 65
39. Anja Tews GER 1970 TSV Schönberg 60 60
40. Viktória Wiebauerová SVK 1998 VK TATRAN KARLOVA VES 60 60
41. Rosie Brister GBR 1978 Lincsquad 55 55
42. Zuzana Fiedlerova SVK 1975 Dunajklub Kamzik 55 55
43. Caroline Dallimore GBR 1955 Cardiff 50 50
44. Alexandra Bonk GER 1989 KC Nord-West 50 50
45. Erika Matůšová SVK 1974 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 50 50
46. Vicki Watson GBR 1969 Nottingham 48 48
47. Andrea Martin GER 1970 48 48
48. Deb May GBR 1974 Pontesbury 46 46
49. Annegret Wille GER 1966 Gaensefurther Sportbewegung e. V. 46 46
50. Nicola Heaton GBR 1979 Sheffield 44 44
51. Julie Dimaline GBR 1962 Barracuda 42 42
52. Carolyn Hahn GBR 1980 42 42
53. Margaret Huyton GBR 1950 Macclesfield Harriers 40 40
54. Melanie Tappe GER 1970 Teamwork 40 40
55. Simone Eichhorst GER 1967 HSG UNI Greifswald 38 38
56. Birgitt Kleppek GER 1966 Weltraumjogger 36 36
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

57. Karen Voigt GER 1964 Kanu Club Rehbrücke 34 34
58. Petra Mang GER 1958 Ulmer Paddler 32 32
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Will Jackson GBR 1997 120 120 240
2. Tomáš Rus SVK 1997 3atletik Prievidza 100 100

1. Viktória Wiebauerová SVK 1998 VK TATRAN KARLOVA VES 100 100
0

Youth (Year of Brith 1997 - 1998) - Women

   

Youth (Year of Brith 1997 - 1998) - Men



First Name Name Nation
Year of 
Brith Club

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 Is
la

 d
e 

Ib
iz

a
 0

3.
05

.2
01

4 
- E

SP
 (E

C
H

)

 B
rig

g 
Bo

m
be

r Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 2
5.

05
.2

01
4 

- G
BR

 (W
C

H
)

 B
al

at
on

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 0
8.

06
.2

01
4 

- H
U

N

 P
ol

sk
aM

an
 X

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 
 1

5.
06

.2
01

4 
- P

O
L

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 T
ýn

 n
ad

 V
lta

vo
u 

 2
1.

06
.2

01
4 

- C
ZE

 (E
C

H
)

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 Š
am

or
ín

 
 0

2.
08

.2
01

4 
- S

VK
 

 P
ol

sk
aM

an
 Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 

 1
6.

08
.2

01
4 

- P
O

L

 B
al

at
on

 C
ro

ss
 Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 2

3.
08

.2
01

4 
- H

U
N

 B
er

lin
M

an
 Q

ua
dr

at
hl

on
 3

0.
08

.2
01

4 
- G

ER
 (W

C
H

)

 B
er

gs
ee

 Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 R
at

sc
he

r
 0

6.
09

.2
01

4 
- G

ER

 A
w

es
om

e 
Fo

ur
so

m
e 

Q
ua

dr
at

hl
on

 
 2

0.
09

.2
01

4 
- G

BR

Total       
Points

WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Martin Antol SVK 1996 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 100 70 100 270
2. Jirí Mouík CZE 1995 Kokoteam.cz 120 100 220
3. Tom Stead GBR 1996 Corley Cycle - Body Limits Tri 120 120
4. Eric Lieseke GER 1996 KC Potsdam 120 120
5. Jack Garner GBR 1995 Lincsquad 110 110
6. Tomás Behún CZE 1996 SKUP Olomouc 110 110
7. Viktor Bruhn GER 1996 kanugesellschaft stuttgart/MTV stuttgart triathlon 110 110
8. Michal Blaho SVK 1996 VK Tatran Bratislava 90 90
9. Filip Rosipal SVK 1996 VK TATRAN 80 80

1. Natália Paulik HUN 1995 100 100
0

Juniors (Year of Brith 1995 - 1996) - Men

Juniors (Year of Brith 1995 - 1996) - Women
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Robert Jefferies GBR 1993 Pennine CC 120 120 240
2. Adam Ingleton GBR 1994 Lincsquad 110 110
3. Filip Sprušanský SVK 1994 VK Tatran 100 100
4. Martin Dugas SVK 1994 VK Tatran 90 90

1. Veronika Danisová SVK 1993 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 120 120 240
2. Dominika Bimkiewicz POL 1994 100 100

U23 (Year of Brith 1992 - 1994) - Men

U23 (Year of Brith 1992 - 1994) - Women
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Stefan Teichert GER 1980 SG Poseidon Eppelheim / WSC Heidelberg 110 [80] [90] 120 [90] 110 100 440
2. Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Hradec Králové 100 120 100 [100] 110 [80] [100] [90] 430
3. Michal Háša CZE 1981 E.ON Triathlon Team 80 100 100 75 355
4. Albert Corominas Bertran ESP 1981 Club Natació Banyoles 120 120 240
5. David Kunderer GER 1982 Quadrathlon Team Ulm 80 55 90 225
6. Peter Janiga SVK 1984 VK Tatran Karlova ves 90 70 60 220
7. Petr Sůsa CZE 1990 NUTRILITE Team 60 75 45 180
8. István Varga HUN 1980 70 100 170
9. Łukasz Winkowski POL 1979 GT RAT / Winkowscy Team 90 70 160

10. Simon Petereit GER 1981 Kanuverein Unterweser Bremerhaven 70 80 150
11. Krzysztof Ziólkowski POL 1977 Stomil Poznán 80 45 125
12. Mathias Kemnitz GER 1979 TriTeam Vitalis Brandenburg 50 70 120
13. Thomas Cunningham GBR 1977 120 120
14. Adam Norfolk GBR 1980 Nottingham Kayak Club 110 110
15. Thomas Alsol GBR 1981 110 110
16. Petr Synek CZE 1985 Kanoistika Sokol Prazský 70 35 105
17. Mike Mason GBR 1975 100 100
18. Stefan Wegner GER 1985 HSG Uni Greifswald 100 100
19. Vicente Roig Riera ESP 1979 Triatló Santa Eulària 90 90
20. Steve Clark GBR 1983 OTCF RT / Lincsquad 90 90
21. Filip Petrla SVK 1977 KAJAKSLAVIA Bratislava 90 90
22. Zsolt Kovács HUN 1984 MTK 20 70 90
23. Bence Oláh HUN 1978 Budapest 90 90
24. Ignacio Muñoz Lopez ESP 1975 Triatlon Pisuerga(Tripi) 80 80
25. Michal Garstkiewicz POL 1983 KS Stomil Pozna 80 80
26. Tamás Kocsis HUN 1977 Vágta Triathlon 80 80

Elite (Year of Brith 1975 - 1991) - Men
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

27. Milan Oslik CZE 1977 Kanoistika Chomutov 80 80
28. Marek Dinka SVK 1982 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 30 48 78
29. David Rodriguez Dominguez ESP 1980 Faundez Gourmet Triocellum 75 75
30. Bryce Dyer GBR 1975 Bournemouth University 75 75
31. Adam Fingerland SVK 1985 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 26 46 72
32. Daniel Martín Llurba ESP 1975 Club Natacio Tarraco Triatlo 70 70
33. Daniel Walker GBR 1990 Lincsquad 70 70
34. Juan Jose Motilla Vicente ESP 1977 Grup Esportiu Es Vedrà 65 65
35. Oliver Saxon GBR 1987 lincsquad 65 65
36. Dennis Möller GER 1981 Preetzer TSV 65 65
37. Xicu Ribas Ribas ESP 1978 Trijasa 60 60
38. Adam Johnston GBR 1979 Lincsquad 60 60
39. Andrej Wiebauer SVK 1979 VK Tatran 60 60
40. Piotr Rozalski POL 1979 RH Service Team 60 60
41. Zsolt Nej HUN 1977 Budapest 60 60
42. Stefan Griem GER 1986 Freising 60 60
43. Jose Antonio Dominguez Sanchez ESP 1977 Club Waterpolo Sant Josep 55 55
44. Rob Sheard GBR 1981 York 55 55
45. Szabolcs Asbóth HUN E 55 55
46. Peter Banák SVK 1981 iba hobík 55 55
47. Daniel Paluch POL 1977 Banani Team 55 55
48. Alfred Skenderovic HUN 1978 55 55
49. Aleix Bollo Sanvisen ESP 1976 Club Triatló Lleida 50 50
50. Rich Aveyard GBR 1980 Lincsquad 50 50
51. Péter Szente HUN E 50 50
52. Radim Král SVK 1990 KKK Komárno 50 50
53. Michal Gwizdal POL 1987 50 50
54. Szabolcs Janiga HUN 1983 Èpítök 50 50
55. Toni Ensenyat Nicolau ESP 1978 Trideporte.Com 48 48
56. Jon Allars GBR 1980 Blue Lagooners 48 48
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

57. Matteo Bonifacino Lamberti ITA 1977 46 46
58. Steven Johnstone GBR 1975 None 46 46
59. Fernando Romano Silveira ESP 1975 Marlins Triatlon Madrid 44 44
60. Jon Conroy GBR 1977 Lincsquad 44 44
61. Nicolas Desruelles FRA 1980 Union Sportive Vendôme Canoe Kayak (France) 44 44
62. Jordi Salewski ESP M30 Ave - Atletes Vetarans D'Eiviss 42 42
63. Ferdinand Fegert GER 1984 Ulmer Paddler 42 42
64. Maroš Dvorský SVK 1980 40 40
65. Alberto Ortega Carbonell ESP 1987 Madrid 40 40
66. Pawel Kotas POL 1988 Kotas Sport 40 40
67. Andre Maier GER 1979 Wassersuppe 40 40
68. Ronny Reinecke GER 1977 Asphaltflechte 38 38
69. Richard Pokorny GER 1986 36 36
70. Tadzik Wojciech POL 1988 Technika Zwyciestwa 35 35
71. Mattes Eichhorst GER 1989 HSG UNI Greifswald 34 34
72. Bastian Engel GER 1980 32 32
73. Helge Meißner GER 1976 Weltraumjogger 30 30
74. Markus Petzold GER 1979 29 29
75. Milan Roháčik SVK 1979 Dunajčík 28 28
76. Ivan Zachar SVK 1980 VK Tatran 24 24
77. Richard Jech SVK 1980 22 22
78. Boris Šichmák SVK 1982 VK Tatran Karlova Ves 18 18
79. Mário Matocha SVK 1983 AŠK Inter Bratislava 16 16
80. Tomáš Rompf SVK 1979 Kajak Slávia BA 14 14
81. Matej Mišík SVK 1987 Dunajčík 12 12
82. Martin Zahumensky SVK 1979 Adastra Partnering 10 10
83. Filip Konrad SVK 1988 Dunajčík 9 9
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Lisa Hirschfelder GER 1991 SV Nikar / SV Heidelberg 120 120 [100] 120 [100] 110 470
2. Susi Pawel GER 1985 TV Dresden Spitzen Team/ Bikeland 262 Racing Team 120 120
3. Francesca Goodwin GBR 1983 120 120
4. Claire Moran GBR 1987 Worcester canoe club 110 110
5. María José Morell Salguero ESP 1975 Triatló Santa Eulària 110 110
6. Tereza Adamovská CZE 1982 Sokol Prazský 110 110
7. Men Torres ESP 1983 Tintoreria Lavanderia Velez 100 100
8. Sarah Allars GBR 1980 Blue Lagooners 100 100
9. Mária Bandžáková SVK 1989 Kajak slavia 100 100

10. Àgnes Thurzó HUN 1975 ELTE Polythlon SE 100 100
11. Alexandra Bonk GER 1989 KC Nord-West 100 100
12. Lydia Yern Allen ESP 1978 Trijasa 90 90
13. Rosie Brister GBR 1978 Lincsquad 90 90
14. Diana Tešovičová SVK 1981 Procycling 90 90
15. Carolyn Hahn GBR 1980 90 90
16. Deb May GBR 1974 Pontesbury 80 80
17. Simona Mičušíková SVK 1980 VK TATRAN 80 80
18. Nicola Heaton GBR 1979 Sheffield 75 75
19. Lucia Kvetakova SVK 1983 Kajak slavia 70 70
20. Zuzana Fiedlerova SVK 1975 Dunajklub Kamzik 60 60

Elite (Year of Brith 1975 - 1991) - Women
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. László Szabó GER 1972 Ulmer Kanufahrer 110 100 110 100 [100] 420
2. Christian Schmidt GER 1966 WSC Heidelberg 90 90 90 270
3. Miroslav Podborský CZE 1966 Tri Lamy 120 100 220
4. Sergio  Hernaiz Uriarte ESP 1971 Xtrem Calvià Triatló 120 90 210
5. Mayk Lange GER 1973 HSG Uni Greifswald 80 55 50 185
6. Zsolt Horváth HUN 1966 80 100 180
7. Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 CEKO Sokolov 100 70 170
8. Julian Brewer GBR 1965 Woking 55 70 125
9. Steve King GBR 1973 NFTO 120 120

10. Henning Lahr GER 1968 KVB Rheinsheim / KV Worms 55 65 120
11. Olaf Peschel GER 1973 A3K Berlin 120 120
12. Chris Hammond GBR M40 120 120
13. Jordi Borràs Fonts ESP 1970 Club Natacion Tarraco 110 110
14. Steffen Burkhardt GER 1973 Surfskisport.com/Preetzer TSV 110 110
15. John Elliott GBR 1968 110 110
16. Phil Holden GBR 1968 SYTri 50 55 105
17. Jose Maria Cardona Ribas ESP 1972 Trijasa 100 100
18. Mat Stephenson GBR 1968 Marple 100 100
19. Marek Piekarski POL 1971 100 100
20. Michael Matthias SUI 1967 Bern 100 100
21. Andrew Smith GBR 2010 100 100
22. Stuart Gregori RSA 1973 90 90
23. János Gruber HUN M40 90 90
24. Piotr Kluska POL 1972 90 90
25. Miroslav Ozorák SVK 1973 Triatlonový klub Nové Zámky 90 90
26. Krzysztof Szurlej POL 1969 IM2010 90 90

Masters 40 (Year of Brith 1965 - 1974) - Men
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

27. Lajos Pulszky HUN 1974 Micro SC 90 90
28. John Durrant GBR 1970 90 90
29. Vicente Moreno García ESP 1974 Trijasa 80 80
30. Phil Gibbs GBR 1970 Lincsquad 80 80
31. Jaroslaw Gackowski POL 1973 MJA Team 80 80
32. Libor Mares CZE 1969 SK Vylídka Sternberk 80 80
33. Peter Gossányi SVK 1972 VK TATRAN 80 80
34. György Tóth HUN 1967 Pécs 80 80
35. Josef Feichtinger AUT 1970 KC Braunau 80 80
36. Georg Harbauer GER 1971 LG Würzburg – Speedmaxteam 80 80
37. Octavio Vadillo Pardo ESP 1970 U.C. Valencia 75 75
38. Stuart Gregory GBR 1972 Stortford Tri 75 75
39. Jörg Zimmermann GER 1972 Bernauer Lauffreunde 75 75
40. Julian Ridgley GBR 1971 75 75
41. Oscar Garrote Mestre ESP 1966 C.D. Triatlón Pisuerga - Tripi 70 70
42. Andy Childs GBR 1966 RUGBY TRIATHLON CLUB 70 70
43. Mário Šlachtič SVK 1973 VK Tatran Karlová Ves 70 70
44. Piotr Pilarski POL 1969 KS Stomil Pozna 70 70
45. Axel Nitsch GER 1966 VivaVentum 70 70
46. Mauricio Martín González ESP 1968 C.D. Triatlón Pisuerga - Tripi 65 65
47. Shane O\'Cuinn IRL 1971 Richmond Canoe Club 65 65
48. Dirk Heumann GER 1964 VFR Wilsche/Neubokel 65 65
49. Luis Alberto Celestino San Jose ESP 1967 Racing Valladolid De Piraguis 60 60
50. Jason Frary GBR 1972 Lincsquad 60 60
51. Grzegorz Pacharzynski POL 1969 KS Stomil Pozna 60 60
52. Carsten Kröcher GER 1966 Teamwork Berlin 60 60
53. Andreas Förster GER 1967 KC Würzburg 60 60
54. Scott Lowe GBR 1967 60 60
55. Janusz Miskowiec POL 1972 55 55
56. Tomas Kälble GER 1971 Kanu-Club Limmer e.V. 55 55
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

57. Lance Ball GBR 1969 55 55
58. Alvaro Villen Garcia-Galan ESP 1972 Salar 50 50
59. Przemyslaw Niewiadomski POL 1973 UMKS Zryw Wolsztyn 50 50
60. Lars König GER 1970 TuS Neukölln Berlin 50 50
61. Daniel Tamargo Fernandez ESP 1972 Club Sicoris Lleida 48 48
62. Andrew Veitch GBR 1968 Lincsquad 48 48
63. Thomas Jerosch GER 1968 Otto Wulff Bauunternehmung 48 48
64. Francisco Cutanda García ESP 1974 G.E.Es Vedrà 46 46
65. Gareth Barker GBR 1970 Winterton 46 46
66. Mario Ziebell GER 1969 Weltraumjogger 46 46
67. Robert Krasuski POL 1967 45 45
68. Thomas Zirkel GER 1972 HSV Weimar 45 45
69. Will Thurrell GBR 1967 RAF Triathlon Association 44 44
70. Dirk-Oliver Beyer GER 1970 TuS Neukölln Berlin 44 44
71. Steven Dolby GBR 1971 Lincsquad 42 42
72. Jörg Beinlich GER 1965 LC Stolpertruppe 42 42
73. Mark Nicholson GBR 1966 Brampton 40 40
74. Dariusz Basista POL 1966 XTRI 40 40
75. Frederic Vartanian GER 1967 Tri Finisher Berlin 40 40
76. Gary Baugh GBR 1966 Lincsquad 38 38
77. Carsten Gierczewski GER 1966 38 38
78. Wll Harte GBR 1967 BDCC 36 36
79. Mark Watson GBR 1972 36 36
80. Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri 34 34
81. Andy Gough GBR 1973 34 34
82. Dave Wells GBR 1972 Lincsquad 32 32
83. Michael Schneider GER 1965 32 32
84. Mike Waters GBR 1969 Wrecsam Tri 30 30
85. Marcus Schewe GER 1968 Teamwork Berlin/TEA 30 30
86. Clemens Jürgens GER 1968 Wasserwacht Greifswald 29 29
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Gabriele Immendorff GER 1966 Preussen Kanu 120 100 100 100 [100] 420
2. Kerstin Ruemke GER 1971 Ulmer Paddler 100 120 80 80 380
3. Helen Dyke GBR 1973 120 120
4. Sharon Colley GBR 1970 Hereford kayak club 120 120
5. Antje Fiebig GER 1971 SV Handwerk Leipzig 120 120
6. Ruth Varona Diaz ESP 1974 Autogruas Tinlohi Cd Ciclista Pisuerga 110 110
7. Orna O\'Toole IRL 1973 York Tri Club 110 110
8. Kerstin Spiegelberg GER 1968 Surfskisport.com. / VKB 110 110
9. Erika Matůšová SVK 1974 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 100 100

10. Andrea Horváth HUN 1973 Lágymányosi Spari 100 100
11. Sallie Joseph GBR 1971 Lincsquad 90 90
12. Anja Tews GER 1970 TSV Schönberg 90 90
13. Walter Susanne GER 1974 TUS Clausthal-Zellerfeld 90 90
14. Vicki Watson GBR 1969 Nottingham 80 80
15. Andrea Martin GER 1970 75 75
16. Annegret Wille GER 1966 Gaensefurther Sportbewegung e. V. 70 70
17. Melanie Tappe GER 1970 Teamwork 65 65
18. Simone Eichhorst GER 1967 HSG UNI Greifswald 60 60
19. Birgitt Kleppek GER 1966 Weltraumjogger 55 55

Masters 40 (Year of Brith 1965 - 1974) - Women
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Peter Hossbach GER 1963 RTC Bernburger Bären 100 110 110 90 410
2. Petr Mejzlik CZE 1959  TJ Spartaka Trebic 110 100 90 [90] [70] 100 [60] 400
3. Kai-Dieter Rudolf GER 1963 Preussen Kanu 100 80 80 100 [55] 360
4. Skalický Zdenek CZE 1960 Pluto Team Praha 120 100 90 310
5. Duncan Person Person GBR 1963 120 80 100 300
6. Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 corsham 120 110 230
7. Ian Smith GBR 1960 BQA 110 120 230
8. Jürgen Kastner GER 1960 Quadrathlon Team Ulm 80 48 70 198
9. Gustav Rennertz GER 1961 SSV Ulm / Ulmer Paddler 80 100 180

10. Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Altrhein 90 80 170
11. Milos Elis CZE 1957 Pluto Team Praha 75 90 165
12. John Kavanagh GBR 1955 Macclesfield and District Canoe Club 70 55 125
13. Peter Moysey NZL 1963 New Zealand Team 120 120
14. Nigel Crowe GBR 1961 Tyne Tri 100 100
15. Lubos Hála CZE 1964 Olymp Gym 100 100
16. Krzysztof Machinski POL 1960 PGM Mannheim 100 100
17. Bernd Scheller GER 1958 Radclub Wehretal / WVC Kassel 55 40 95
18. Juan Antonio Torres Segovia ESP 1957 Ciclismo Comunidad Valencian 90 90
19. Nick Dallimore GBR 1955 Cardiff 90 90
20. Zsolt Kovács HUN M50 90 90
21. Gábor Magyar HUN 1961 Szeged 90 90
22. Andy Parritt GBR 1958 90 90
23. Thomas Schmelzer GER 1959 SC Weyhe 38 45 83
24. Jaroslav Cisár SVK 1961 TRIKLUB FTVŠ Bratislava 80 80
25. János Téglás HUN 1956 Rómaipart SE 80 80
26. Russel Breyer GBR 1962 80 80

Masters 50 (Year of Brith 1955 - 1964) - Men
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

27. Graham Markham GBR 1960 Army Triathlon 75 75
28. Matthias Fiene-Vizy GER 1955 Wannseer-Kanu Club Berlin 75 75
29. Miloslav Meixner CZE 1955 SK Vyhlídka Šternberk 70 70
30. Gustáv Schmiedl SVK 1964 Gabbo Senec 70 70
31. Joachim Neusser GER 1964 TCEC Mainz 70 70
32. John Ellwood GBR 1960 70 70
33. Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961 C.O.L.T 65 65
34. achim achilles GER 1964 Weltraumjogger 65 65
35. Glyn Stanley GBR M50 65 65
36. John Ellwood GBR 1960 Wokingham 60 60
37. Andrzej Kosiol POL 1964 WKW Wiadrus 60 60
38. Jörg Pietsch GER 1962 Paddelclub Gut Nass Tegel 60 60
39. Peter Chappill GBR 1961 60 60
40. Russel Breyer GBR 1962 Ipswich Triathlon Club 55 55
41. Roman Pietrzak POL 1963 55 55
42. Phillip Manning GBR 1959 55 55
43. Adam Younger GBR 1963 Wight Tri 50 50
44. Grzegorz Norkowski POL 1962 Niezreszony 50 50
45. Ralf Kuchenbecker GER 1962 Wassersuppe 50 50
46. Horst Schürer GER 1961 Würzburg 50 50
47. John Redmond GBR 1956 50 50
48. Edward Roberts GBR 1961 E & GYC 48 48
49. Ben Byrom GBR 1962 48 48
50. Keith Read GBR 1961 Stamford Triathlon Club 46 46
51. Klaus Pellmann GER 1960 46 46
52. Nicholas Price GBR 1958 MADCC 44 44
53. Tobias Micke GER 1964 ST raum a. 44 44
54. David Finch GBR 1963 Team Manvers 42 42
55. Robert Roesler GER 1962 SCC-Berlin-Triathlon 42 42
56. Tim Deykin GBR 1958 Hale, Altrincham 40 40
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

57. Jörg-Mario Hedelt GER 1964 TSV Cottbus 40 40
58. John Redmond GBR 1956 Bradford & Bingley Canoe Club 38 38
59. Stephen Cannings GBR 1963 Lincsquad 36 36
60. Jürgen Bohm GER 1955 KKC 36 36
61. Bernd Klamm GER 1956 TRAMPS vun de PALZ 35 35
62. Tim Down GBR 1955 Bristol 34 34
63. Oliver Schmandke GER 1964 KC Rehbrücke e.V. 34 34
64. Ralf-Michael Werner GER 1958 Preussen Kanu Potsdam 32 32
65. Rolf Möhring GER 1962 KC Rehbrücke e.V. 30 30
66. Sigurd Haarstark GER 1956 Brasilia Heusenstamm 30 30
67. Peter Ring GER 1960 S1 29 29
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Jean Ashley GBR 1958 Chester Tri Club 120 120 240
2. Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Altrhein 120 100 220
3. Judith Humpleby GBR 1963 110 110
4. Caroline Dallimore GBR 1955 Cardiff 110 110
5. Claudia Kreuzberg GER 1962 Tri-Finisher Berlin 110 110
6. Mariann Pálmafy HUN 1954 100 100
7. Julie Dimaline GBR 1962 Barracuda 100 100
8. Kathrin Liebmann GER 1962 Triathlon Potsdam 100 100
9. Jess Lyneb GBR 1964 100 100

10. Karen Voigt GER 1964 Kanu Club Rehbrücke 90 90
11. Petra Mang GER 1958 Ulmer Paddler 80 80

Masters 50 (Year of Brith 1955 - 1964) - Women
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Peter Appelt GER 1949 LGV Marathon Giessen/SKC Giessen 100 [80] [80] [90] 90 90 110 390
2. Zdenek Mikolás CZE 1949 KLM Trebic 110 90 200
3. Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 KZ Kotwica Rogozno 100 100 200
4. Siegfried Amann GER 1954 Tri-Team Universität Heidelberg 75 80 155
5. Paul Belcher GBR 1950 Atlantic College 120 120
6. Miroslav Kocum CZE 1945 Loko Liberec 120 120
7. Heinz Grohmann GER 1953 RTC Bernburger Bären 120 120
8. Tony Richards GBR 1953 120 120
9. Ian Hipkins GBR 1948 BQA 110 110

10. Klaus Knopf GER 1950 RTC Bernburger Bären 110 110
11. Jirí Lenc CZE 1954 Sumavsky Triathlon (SUTRI) 100 100
12. Milos Kotlarik SVK 1954 3nt 100 100
13. István Zakariás HUN 1951 100 100
14. Dieter Werheid GER 1950 100 100
15. Walter Nickol GER 1952 RSV Daadetal 100 100
16. Marek Samp GER 1953 Triathlon Potsdam 90 90
17. Miroslav Haviar SVK 1950 Kajakslavia 90 90
18. Joachim Engel GER 1953 KSV Ajax-Neptun Berlin Köpenick 80 80

1. Mary White GBR 1950 Horwich harriers 120 120 240
2. Margaret Huyton GBR 1950 Macclesfield Harriers 110 110
3. Sue Rix GBR 1953 110 110

Masters 60 (Year of Brith 1945 - 1954) - Men

Masters 60 (Year of Brith 1945 - 1954) - Women
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WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 
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Total       
Points

WQF World Cup 2014

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.
For international championship races and the last World Cup race of the season the points are enhanced by 20 points for each place. 

1. Stefan Barthel GER 1943 HSG Uni Greifswald 120 100 120 100 440
2. Allfred Hintzmann GER 1934 sg-wasserratten norderstedt 110 110

0
0

Seniors (Year of Brith ≤ 1944) - Men

   

Seniors (Year of Brith ≤ 1944) - Women


